INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Sealed Bids, in duplicate, on Bid Forms provided, addressed to the Mayor and City Council of City of Jacinto City, Texas, Harris County, will be received at City Hall,1301 Mercury Drive, Houston, Texas 77029 until **5:00 P.M., Thursday, February 13, 2025**, and then publicly opened and read during the Thursday, February 13, 2025, City Council Meeting at 6:00 P.M. held at the Council Chambers, 10301 Market Street, Houston, Texas 77029 for construction of the:

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements – 2024 CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306

Scope of Work: Work on this project includes the replacement of two (2) final clarifiers; provide and install single drop aeration in existing aerobic digesters; provide and install three (3) PD blowers; provide and install a non-potable water system; construct a concrete dechlorination and flow measurement basin; construct modifications to existing chlorine contact basins; miscellaneous site piping; electrical and instrumentation; and SCADA.

The project to be constructed will be financed with assistance from the General Land Office (GLO) under the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Community Development Block Grant - Mitigation (CDBG-MIT) program and is subject to all applicable Federal and State laws and regulations. Attention is called to the fact that not less than, the federally determined prevailing Davis-Bacon and Related Acts wage rate, as issued by the Department of Labor and contained in the contract documents, must be paid on this project. In addition, the successful bidder must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or national origin. Adherence to the City of Jacinto City Section 3 Policy is required for all contracts.

Accompany Bids with acceptable Cashier's or Certified Check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total base bid amount bid, payable without recourse to the City, or a Bid Bond of like amount from an approved surety company, as a guarantee that bidder will enter into a contract.

Secure Plans and Specifications from LJA Engineering, Inc., at https://bids.lja.com and <a

Examine documents at the East Houston office of LJA Engineering, Inc, Amtek Plan Room, Dodge Data & Analytics, AGC of Texas, Construct Connect and the City.

The City of Jacinto City reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding. Bids may be held by City of Jacinto City for a period not to exceed 60 days from the date of the bid opening for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the bidder's qualifications prior to the contract award.

A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Thursday, January 23, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. at the City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant, 12202 Market Street, Houston, Texas 77015, and virtually through Microsoft Teams. To join virtually, the link is: http://bit.ly/49FoMOx or join by phone by calling +1 346-202-6170 and entering Conference ID: 295 569 93#.

City of Jacinto City Ana Diaz Mayor